MEMO

APPROVED 5/22/2023



DATE: May 17, 2023

FROM: Matney M. Ellis

Procurement Director

TO: Board of County Commissioners

SUBJECT: Agreement – Town of Sperry

Submitted for your approval and execution is the attached agreement between the Board of County Commissioners on behalf of Tulsa County Sheriff's Office and the Town of Sperry for dispatching services from Tulsa Regional Emergency Communications Center for FY 23-24 in the amount of \$5,500.00 as further described in the attached.

This renewal is based on the master agreement originally approved at the Board of County Commissioners meeting on November 7, 2022, CMF# 20221980.

Respectfully submitted for your approval and execution.

MME / jdf

SUBMITTED FOR: The May 22, 2023 BOCC meeting agenda.

ATTACHMENT A

FYE 2023-2024

Town of Sperry, Oklahoma cost share for dispatching services from Tulsa Regional Emergency Communications Center (TRECC) operated by the Tulsa County Sheriff's Office for FYE 23-24 is \$5,500.

This cost share amount includes the following services.

- Routine dispatching services
- 9-1-1 and non-emergency telephone services
- Mapping and maintenance of Sperry's Master Street Address Guide (MSAG)
- OLETS Terminal Agency Coordinator (TAC) services
- CAD to Mobile CAD Interface
- Text to 911 services

Payment to be made in full to Tulsa County Sheriff's Office as outlined in the master agreement.

WITNESS WHEREOF said parties have caused this AGREEMENT to be executed in their behalf as of the date indicated below.

TOWN OF SPERRY, OKLAHOMA

By: Debra Bull

Debra Burch, Mayor

Date: 04/13/2023

ATTEST:

Clerk, Town of Sperry

APPROVED

Attorney, Town of Sperry

TULSA COUNTY, OKLAHOMA Board of County Commissioners

By:

Stan Sallee, Chairman Pro Tem

ATTEST: Williel

Michael Willis, Tulsa County Clerk

APPROVAL:

Tulsa County District Attorney's Office

APPROVAL:

Vic Regalado, Sheriff

Tulsa County Sheriff's Office